
RCAP Fremont Staff 

Name  Email  Title  City  Phone  

Cindy Brookes  cabrookes@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Fremont  (419) 332-2078  

Larry Baxa  llbaxa@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Fremont  (419) 334-3519  

Tom Fishbaugh  tafishbaugh@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Fremont  (419) 332-2032  

Deb Martin dcmartin@glcap.org Community Development Director Fremont  (419) 334-5117 

Vacant  Program Assistant Fremont  (419) 332-2056 

Michelle Jeffries Rhodes  mjrhodes@glcap.org  Rural Development Technician  Fremont  (419) 334-4034  

Kristin Woodall klwoodall@glcap.org Assistant Director Fremont  (410) 332-2029 

RCAP Field Staff 

Name  Email  Title  City  Phone  

Wayne Cannon  hwcannon@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Leesburg  (937) 409-3686  

Nathan Davis  njdavis@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Waverly  (740) 947-1952  

Pam Ewing  psewing@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Millersburg  (330) 674-9600  

Ben Howard  lbhoward@glcap.org  Rural Development Specialist Athens  (614) 440-4236  

Joyce Kessler  jrkessler@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Rocky River  (440) 331-6804  

Joe Lawrie  jflawrie@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Kent  (216) 409-8081  

Sherry Loos  smloos@glcap.org  State RCAP Coordinator  Kent  (330) 413-4161  

Bud Mason  bmason@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Marion  (740) 341-2536  

John Rauch  jbrauch@glcap.org  Regional RCAP Coordinator (MI, WI, IL) Little Hocking  (740) 989-0596  

Roberta Streiffert  rjstreiffert@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Toledo  (419) 724-4155  

Kurtis Strickland  kmstrickland@glcap.org  State RCAP MIS Coordinator  Oak Hill  (740) 682-8414  

Julie Ward  jaward@glcap.org  Sr. Rural Development Specialist  Somerset  (740) 743-1816  

Ronald Winland rlwinland@glcap.org  Rural Development Specialist  Zanesville  (740) 591-1633   

GIS Team 

Name  Email  Title  City  Phone  

Brian Beyeler  bdbeyeler@glcap.org  GIS Coordinator Kent  (330) 329-9951  

Mike Bowker  mfbowker@glcap.org  Utility Mapping Technicians  Kent  (330) 314-8538  

Sam Eitner  kseitner@glcap.org  GIS Technician  Kent  (330) 569-8051  

David Garretson  dkgarretson@glcap.org  GIS Database Administrator Kent  (330) 715-5371  

Mike Kirsch  mjkirsch@glcap.org  Utility Mapping Technician  Nashport (740) 586-3757 

Amanda Preslicka alpreslicka@glcap.org. GIS Technician  Kent  (740) 704-4150 

Chris Saillant csaillant@glcap.org Utility Mapping Technician Kent (330) 690-7306 

Laura Schuch  lmschuch@glcap.org  GIS Specialist  Kent  (330) 389-1612  

Ohio Rural Community Assistance Program 

Staff Directory & TAP Map 

Ohio RCAP is part of the Great Lakes RCAP, administered by  

Great Lake Community  Action Partnership (a trade name of WSOS  

Community Action Commission),  a 501(c) 3 non-profit Community 

Action Agency. 

Visit www.glcap.org more information! 

Please visit www.rcap.org to learn about the National Rural 

Community Assistance Partnership . 

WWW.OHIORCAP.ORG 
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